JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

March 8, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 50A, 51A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Nelson Rep. Clem
Sen. Avakian Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Staff Present: Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5050, Water Resources Department — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 50A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
005 Chair Devlin Opens Public Hearing on HB 5050, Water Resources
Department
014 Paul Siebert Enters Oregon Water Resources Department Governor’s
Recommended Budget 2007 — 2009 (Exhibit #1)
Presents 2007 — 2009 Oregon Water Resources Department
Budget Summary (Exhibit #2)
Enters House Bill 5050, Water Resources Department (Exhibit
#3)
022 Chair Devlin
026 Phil Ward, Director,
Water Resources
Department
032 Sen. Avakian
036 Mr. Ward
040 Tom Paul, Deputy Presents Power Point presentation on the Water Resources
Director, Water Department 2007 — 2009 Budget Summary (Exhibit #4)
Resources Department
053 Sen. Avakian
054 Tom Paul
055 Sen. Avakian
057 Mr. Paul
060 Sen. Avakian
063 Mr. Paul
070 Mr. Ward
129 Rep. Burley
133 Mr. Paul
152 Rep. Burley
156 Mr. Paul



199
201
206
208
239
247
260
264
242
284
295
311
320
337
344
383
386
389

417
425
Tape 51A

001
010

074
097
120
142
154
158
170
179
194
198
202
207
212
218
231
240

Sen. Nelson
Mr. Paul
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Paul
Rep. Clem
Mr. Paul
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Mr. Paul
Rep. Clem
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Paul
Rep. Clem
Mr. Paul
Chair Devlin
Mr. Paul

Barry Norris,
Administrator, Technical
Services Division, Water
Resources Engineer,

Mr. Paul
Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin
Mr. Paul

Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Paul

Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Paul

Sen. Avakian
Mr. Paul

Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Mr. Paul

Sen. Devlin

Mr. Paul

Sen. Devlin

Mr. Paul

Chair Devlin

Continues directions to the committee



242
246
250
257
261
264
269
287
289
328
330
337
338
406
412
427
429
451
461
470
471

Mr. Paul
Rep. Burley
Mr. Paul
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Paul
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Paul
Rep. Clem
Mr. Paul
Rep. Clem
Mr. Paul
Chair Devlin
Mr. Paul
Chair Devlin
Rep. Nelson
Mr. Paul
Rep. Burley
Mr. Paul
Chair Devlin

Adjourns the hearing at 9:35 AM



