## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## **MEETING INDEX**

March 8, 2007 Hearing Room H-174 8:30 a.m. Tapes: 50A, 51A **Members Present:** Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Sen. Nelson Rep. Clem Sen. Avakian Rep. Burley **Rep. Garrard** Members Excused: Rep. Nolan Staff Present: Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5050, Water Resources Department - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 50A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
005	Chair Devlin	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5050, Water Resources Department
014	Paul Siebert	Enters Oregon Water Resources Department Governor's Recommended Budget 2007 – 2009 (Exhibit #1)
		Presents 2007 – 2009 Oregon Water Resources Department Budget Summary <b>(Exhibit #2)</b>
		Enters House Bill 5050, Water Resources Department (Exhibit #3)
022	Chair Devlin	
026	Phil Ward, Director, Water Resources Department	
032	Sen. Avakian	
036	Mr. Ward	
040	Tom Paul, Deputy Director, Water Resources Department	Presents Power Point presentation on the Water Resources Department 2007 – 2009 Budget Summary (Exhibit #4)
053	Sen. Avakian	
054	Tom Paul	
055	Sen. Avakian	
057	Mr. Paul	
060	Sen. Avakian	
063	Mr. Paul	
070	Mr. Ward	
129	Rep. Burley	
133	Mr. Paul	
152	Rep. Burley	
156	Mr. Paul	

199	Sen. Nelson	
201	Mr. Paul	
206	Sen. Nelson	
208	Mr. Paul	
239	Rep. Clem	
247	Mr. Paul	
260	Rep. Clem	
264	Chair Devlin	
242	Rep. Clem	
284	Mr. Paul	
295	Rep. Clem	
311	Rep. Garrard	
320	Mr. Paul	
337	Rep. Clem	
344	Mr. Paul	
383	Chair Devlin	
386	Mr. Paul	
389	Barry Norris, Administrator, Technical Services Division, Water Resources Engineer,	
417	Mr. Paul	
425	Chair Devlin	
Tape 51A		
001	Chair Devlin	Continues directions to the committee
010	Mr. Paul	
074	Chair Devlin	
097	Rep. Garrard	
120	Rep. Dingfelder	
142	Mr. Paul	
154	Rep. Dingfelder	
158	Mr. Paul	
170	Sen. Avakian	
179	Mr. Paul Sen. Nelson	
194 198	Chair Devlin	
202	Mr. Paul	
202	Sen. Devlin	
207	Mr. Paul	
212		
210	Sen Devlin	
231	Sen. Devlin Mr. Paul	
231 240	Sen. Devlin Mr. Paul Chair Devlin	

242	Mr. Paul	
246	Rep. Burley	
250	Mr. Paul	
257	Rep. Burley	
261	Chair Devlin	
264	Sen. Nelson	
269	Mr. Paul	
287	Sen. Nelson	
289	Mr. Paul	
328	Rep. Clem	
330	Mr. Paul	
337	Rep. Clem	
338	Mr. Paul	
406	Chair Devlin	
412	Mr. Paul	
427	Chair Devlin	
429	Rep. Nelson	
451	Mr. Paul	
461	Rep. Burley	
470	Mr. Paul	
471	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:35 AM